



स्वस्तिक लघुवित्त वित्तीय संस्था लि.

SWASTIK LAGHUBITTA BITTIYA SANSTHA LTD.

नेपाल राष्ट्र बैंकबाट "घ" वर्गको इजाजतपत्रप्राप्त संस्था, प्रादेशिकस्तरी (मधेश प्रदेश)

Unaudited Financial Results (Quarterly)

As at 4th quarter ending on 31/03/2081 (15/07/2024) of fiscal year 2080/081

NRs.in '000'

S.N.	Particular	This Quarter Ending'	Previous Quarter Ending'	Corresponding Previous year Quarter Ending'
1	Total Capital and liabilities (1.1-1.7)	625,682.20	632,703.11	543,040.59
1.1	Paid up Capital	34,650.00	34,650.00	34,650.00
1.2	Reserve And Surplus	20,972.71	15,832.47	23,548.50
1.3	Debenture and Bond	-	-	-
1.4	Borrowing	445,740.92	438,056.87	332,996.15
1.5	Deposit (a+b)	92,144.76	99,224.63	125,334.87
	a. Member	92,144.76	99,224.63	125,334.87
	b. Public	-	-	-
1.6	Income Tax liabilities	-	-	-
1.7	Other liabilities	32,173.82	44,939.14	26,511.07
2	Total Assets (2.1-2.7)	625,682.20	632,703.11	543,040.59
2.1	Cash & Bank balance	27,080.00	33,543.94	19,678.13
2.2	Money At Call And Short Notice	-	-	-
2.3	Investment	-	-	-
2.4	Loan And Advance	565,281.14	560,017.91	508,022.70
2.5	Fixed Assets	2,962.39	3,804.69	2,690.73
2.6	Non-banking Assets	-	-	-
2.7	Other Assets	30,358.67	35,336.58	12,649.03
3	Profit and loss Account	Up to This Quarter	Up to Previous Quarter	Up to Corresponding Previous year Quarter
3.1	Interest Income	85,019.81	47,844.64	86,782.58
3.2	Interest Expenses	58,131.58	43,510.69	59,048.25
	A. Net Interest Income (3.1-3.2)	26,888.23	4,333.95	27,734.32
3.3	Fee, Commission And Discount	-	-	-
3.4	Other Operating Income	10,070.99	7,613.23	11,518.44
3.5	Foreign Exchange Gain/Loss (Net)	-	-	-
	B. Total Operating Income (A+3.3+3.4+3.5)	36,959.21	11,947.18	39,252.76
3.6	Staff Expenses	19,594.10	13,073.51	20,132.70
3.7	Other Operating Expenses	8,791.06	6,362.08	11,010.71
	C. Operating Profit Before Provision (B-3.6-3.7)	8,574.05	(7,488.41)	8,109.35
3.8	Provision for Possible losses	11,577.99	8,809.34	16,054.52
	D. Operating Profit (C-3.8)	(3,003.94)	(16,297.75)	(7,945.16)
3.9	Non-Operating Income /Expenses (Net)	-	-	-
3.1	Write back of Provision for Possible Losses	8,715.31	8,631.04	13,494.29
	E. Profit for Regular Activities (D+3.9+3.10)	5,711.37	(7,666.71)	5,549.12
3.11	Extra Ordinary Income/Expenses (Net)	-	-	-
	F. Profit Before Bonus And Taxes (E+3.11)	5,711.37	(7,666.71)	5,549.12
3.12	Provision For Staff Bonus	571.14	-	554.91
3.13	Provision For Tax	-	-	1,498.26
	G. Net Profit/Loss (F-3.12-3.13)	5,140.23	(7,666.71)	3,495.95
4	Ratio	At the End of This Quarter	At the End of Previous Quarter	At the End of Corresponding Previous year Quarter
4.1	Capital Fund to RWA (As per NRB Directives)	9.98%	8.02%	11.65%
4.2	Non-Performing Loan (NPL) to Total Loan	8.08%	5.65%	3.49%
4.3	Total Loan Loss Provision to Total NPL	22.23%	23.62%	47.38%
4.4	Cost of Funds	10.35%	11.11%	9.29%
4.5	Base Rate	16.98%	14.49%	15.76%
4.6	Credit to Deposit Ratio (Calculate as per NRB Directives)	613.47%	564.39%	405.33%

Note: The above financial performance & position are subject to change from supervisory authority and statutory auditor.

प्रमाणित गर्नेको दस्तखत

नाम : गणेश गुरुङ

प्रमुख, आन्तरिक लेखापरीक्षण विभाग

मिति : २०८१/०४/१५

